

Registered as a Newspaper Published by Authority

## The Edinburgh Gazette

## Contents

State

**Parliament** 

**Ecclesiastical** 

Public Finance

- \*Transport/487
- \*Planning/489 Health
- \*Environment/498 Water

Agriculture and Fisheries

\*Notices published today

- \*Energy/498
  Post and Telecom
- \*Other Notices/499
- \*Corporate Insolvency/501
- \*Personal Insolvency/506
- \*Companies Regulation/520

Partnerships

Societies Regulation

Personal Legal

\*Contributors' Information/524

HOLIDAY PUBLISHING ARRANGEMENTS

The Edinburgh Gazette Office will be closed on Friday 2nd April 1999 and Monday 5th April 1999.

Copy for Edition dated Tuesday 6th April 1999 should be received in The Edinburgh Gazette Office by 12.30am on Thursday 1st April 1999.

## Transport



## Road Traffic Acts

ROADS (SCOTLAND) ACT 1984
THE A90 (M90) TRUNK ROAD (INCHMICHAEL
INTERCHANGE) (SIDE ROADS) (VARIATION) ORDER
199

The Secretary of State hereby gives notice that he proposes to make the above Order, the effect of which will be to vary "The A90 (M90) Trunk Road (Inchmichael Interchange) (Side Roads) Order 1998" to make provision for an alteration to the new side road being provided and more particularly described in Paragraph 3 of Part I of the Schedule to the 1998 Order.

The effect of the variation referred to is to realign to the south a section of the new side road to a maximum of 10 metres or thereby opposite Easter Valleyfield over a distance of approximately 390 metres in order better to mitigate its effect on Easter Valleyfield. Copies of the draft Order with relevant plan and the Side Roads Order as made by the Secretary of State on 10th December 1998, which is to be varied, are available for inspection purposes and may be inspected, free of charge, during business hours from 12th March 1999 to 23rd April 1999 at the offices of The Scottish Office Development Department, Victoria Quay, Edinburgh, Perth and Kinross Council, 2 High Street, Perth and Errol Post Office, High Street, Errol.

Any person may object to the making of this Order by notice in writing to the Director of Roads, The Scottish Office Development